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2021 ARRL 160-Meter  
Contest Results

Full Results Online
You can read the full results of the 
contest online at http://contests.
arrl.org. You’ll find detailed analysis 
and more play-by-play, along with 
the full line scores. Improve your 
results by studying your log-check-
ing report, too.Last year’s contest was held December 3 – 5, 2021.

Top Ten — US and Canada	
Single Operator,  
High Power
ZF9CW (ZF5T, op)
	 211,560
FM5BH	 27,328
XE2S	 25,074
EI7KD	 21,624
GM6XX (GM4ZUK, op)
	 12,792
OM2XW	 7,280
LY7M	 4,736
ON4WW	 4,690
JA5DQH	 4,686
OH1XX	 4,020

Single Operator,  
Low Power
CO2RQ	 44,856
HI3AA	 29,412
CO2JD	 11,004
HI8A	 2,184
DL5CL	 1,794
F5PLC	 680
OLØA (OK1CZ, op)
	 672
JE1SPY	 660
PAØTCA	 608
XE1AY	 396

Single Operator, QRP
C6AQQ (ND3F, op)
	 2,236
CO6EC	 810
EA5Y	 8
YO4BEW	 2

Single Operator 
Unlimited, High Power
TM6M (F1AKK, op)
	 65,910
OM2VL	 35,984
G6XX (G4FAL, op)
	 33,072
EA8/EA1DAV	 32,886
EA7X	 24,190
OK1CF	 18,330
IQ2CJ (IK2PFL, op)
	 16,284
GW6XX	 14,256
M3A	 12,948
G4AMT	 10,528

Single Operator 
Unlimited, Low Power
SP2EWQ	 4,176
XE1HG	 3,564
HA8BE	 920
LZ2ZG	 828
ED1R (DH1TW, op)
	 768
GW4W (GW4EVX, op)
	 646
G4BRK	 510
YV4ABR	 374
OZ1AAR	 288
DJ2SX	 162

Multioperator,  
Single Transmitter, 
High Power
C6AGU	 203,958
PJ2T	 137,760
LU8DPM	 29,960
OL1A	 13,520
EW5A	 9,842
JA3YBK	 8,568
LZ5R	 6,732
OHØZ	 1,496
OK6O	 1,364

Multioperator,  
Single Transmitter, 
Low Power
V31MA	 11,938
JF1AMX	 364

Top Ten — DX

Single Operator,  
High Power
VY2ZM	 611,292
NO3M	 497,940
K1DG	 496,944
N8OO	 459,756
WF2W	 428,250
WB9Z	 424,347
K2ZW (JO1RUR, op)
	 405,356
K3ZM	 384,524
NA8V	 349,280
N4XD	 316,564

Single Operator,  
Low Power
K1EP	 238,245
KG9X	 218,540
N2YB	 207,264
WB8JUI	 197,776
K8FH	 185,850
WDØT	 183,874
K8NVR	 170,100
WØUO	 159,043
KØTI	 134,148
W1QK	 119,394

Single Operator, QRP
W3TS	 69,300
N7IR	 47,376
NK8Q	 36,879
W8PEN	 35,776
WU2M	 34,858
K4WY	 28,556
AD4TJ	 27,650
KF7MD	 27,588
W9QL	 21,836
KN3A	 19,875

Single Operator 
Unlimited, High Power
VE3EJ	 546,720
AA1K	 529,434
VA2WA	 495,528
AB3CX	 444,600
W1UE	 413,058
N1LN	 403,194
K9CT	 395,912
K1LT	 343,026
WØAIH (KØTG, op)
	 338,140
K5NA	 313,614

Single Operator 
Unlimited,  
Low Power
VE3MGY	 278,610
NE9U	 215,476
N3HEE	 174,561
K8BL	 167,400
NØUR	 160,952
NJ3K	 157,320
KM6Z	 134,562
NØHJZ	 130,626
W9XT	 128,847
NØAT	 113,475

Single Operator 
Unlimited, QRP
KA4RRU	 78,960
KKØU	 51,480
KEØL	 43,800
VE3NE	 32,778
K8ZT	 24,186
WE9R	 18,513
KB9RPG	 9,080
VE3NZ	 384
K2GMY	 320
VE6EX	 192

Multioperator,  
Single Transmitter, 
High Power
W2GD	 581,536
K9RS	 389,125
WW2R	 372,204
NØNI	 352,447
KØRF	 347,710
W9SN	 331,108
KR9U	 263,984
NA7TB	 250,357
VE2OJ	 242,130
K1RX	 240,816

Multioperator,  
Single Transmitter, 
Low Power
KT4XA	 105,544
KA9VVQ	 56,980
NJ1F	 30,800
WA5SNL	 25,437
W4TG	 21,540
W6OFM	 11,280
W1FM	 440

Affiliated Club Competition

Club	 Score	 Entries
Unlimited
Potomac Valley Radio Club	 8,288,415	 106
Frankford Radio Club	 7,308,895	 79
Yankee Clipper Contest Club	 4,760,206	 67
Society of Midwest Contesters	 4,547,071	 62
Minnesota Wireless Assn.	 3,908,325	 71

Medium
Contest Club Ontario	 3,275,182	 38
Mad River Radio Club	 1,898,114	 19
South East Contest Club	 1,502,468	 21
Tennessee Contest Group	 1,361,503	 20
North Coast Contesters	 1,204,991	 11
Central Texas DX and Contest Club	 1,112,931	 16
Northern California Contest Club	 950,521	 33
Grand Mesa Contesters of Colorado	 849,001	 13
Arizona Outlaws Contest Club	 824,631	 19
Florida Contest Group	 745,848	 18
Hudson Valley Contesters and DXers	 638,730	 12
Niagara Frontier Radiosport	 571,451	 10
Alabama Contest Group	 566,453	 9
DFW Contest Group	 563,027	 11
Rochester (NY) DX Assn.	 490,340	 10
Southern California Contest Club	 475,084	 15
Deep Dixie Contest Club	 442,695	 6
Big Sky Contesters	 424,646	 5
Maritime Contest Club	 378,267	 6
Kentucky Contest Group	 326,526	 10
Willamette Valley DX Club	 309,460	 9
Carolina DX Assn.	 290,403	 8
Bay Area DXers	 244,215	 4
Swamp Fox Contest Group	 236,162	 10
North Texas Contest Club	 230,946	 3
Northeast Maryland AR Contest Soc.	 229,581	 8
Texas DX Soc.	 179,107	 4
Orca DX and Contest Club	 175,907	 11
Kansas City Contest Club	 146,119	 5
Driftless Zone Contesters	 127,106	 3
Arkansas DX Assn.	 113,708	 4
Western Washington DX Club	 113,026	 5
Heartland DX Assn.	 77,059	 5
599 DX Assn.	 73,451	 3
Order of Boiled Owls of New York	 61,355	 3

Local
Iowa DX and Contest Club	 441,468	 4
CTRI Contest Group	 291,179	 6
St. Louis ARC	 236,739	 3
Not Quite Workable Contest Club	 214,452	 4
Providence Radio Assn.	 115,196	 4
Redwood Empire DX Assn	 108,018	 3
Bristol (TN) ARC	 84,651	 3

Mark Beckwith, N5OT, n5ot@arrl.net

Continental Winners
Africa
Single Operator Unlimited, High Power	 EA8/EA1DAV	 32,886

Asia
Single Operator, High Power	 JA5DQH	 4,686
Single Operator, Low Power	 JE1SPY	 660
Single Operator Unlimited, High Power	 JE1CKA	 1,824
Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power	 JH1FSF	 96
Multioperator, Single Transmitter, High Power	 JA3YBK	 8,568
Multioperator, Single Transmitter, Low Power	 JF1AMX	 364

Europe
Single Operator, High Power	 EI7KD	 21,624
Single Operator, Low Power	 DL5CL	 1,794
Single Operator, QRP	 EA5Y	 8
Single Operator Unlimited, High Power	 TM6M (F1AKK, op)	 65,910
Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power	 SP2EWQ	 4,176
Multioperator, Single Transmitter, High Power	 OL1A	 13,520

North America
Single Operator, High Power	 ZF9CW (ZF5T, op)	 211,560
Single Operator, Low Power	 CO2RQ	 44,856
Single Operator, QRP	 C6AQQ (ND3F, op)	 2,236
Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power	 XE1HG	 3,564
Multioperator, Single Transmitter, High Power	 C6AGU	 203,958
Multioperator, Single Transmitter, Low Power	 V31MA	 11,938

Oceania
Single Operator, High Power	 VK2GR	 32

South America
Single Operator, High Power	 LU5YF	 364
Single Operator, Low Power	 HK6J	 70
Single Operator Unlimited, High Power	 CX6VM	 18
Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power	 YV4ABR	 374
Multioperator, Single Transmitter, High Power	 PJ2T	 137,760
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Division Winners		
Single Operator, High Power
Atlantic	 NO3M	 497,940
Central	 WB9Z	 424,347
Dakota	 KØIDX	 259,570
Delta	 N8OO	 459,756
Great Lakes	 NA8V	 349,280
Hudson	 W2XL	 219,660
Midwest	 NØTT	 272,475
New England	 K1DG	 496,944
Northwestern	 WJ9B	 171,450
Pacific	 WH7T	 65,208
Roanoke	 K3ZM	 384,524
Rocky Mountain	 WD5COV	 149,554
Southeastern	 NP2X (K9VV, op)
		  281,673
Southwestern	 W8KA	 164,070
West Gulf	 K5WA	 192,668
Canada	 VY2ZM	 611,292

Single Operator, Low Power
Atlantic	 N2YB	 207,264
Central	 KG9X	 218,540
Dakota	 WDØT	 183,874
Delta	 K5LG	 96,300
Great Lakes	 WB8JUI	 197,776
Hudson	 N2RI	 32,346
Midwest	 NØPB	 93,351
New England	 K1EP	 238,245
Northwestern	 K6EI	 68,992
Pacific	 N6RK	 77,539
Roanoke	 K7SV	 72,940
Rocky Mountain	 WØCO	 37,668

Southeastern	 WA1FCN	 98,800
Southwestern	 N7VM	 17,034
West Gulf	 WØUO	 159,043
Canada	 VE3UZ	 76,293

Single Operator, QRP
Atlantic	 W3TS	 69,300
Central	 W9QL	 21,836
Dakota	 KØQEI	 7,912
Great Lakes	 W8PEN	 35,776
Hudson	 WU2M	 34,858
Midwest	 WØYJT	 5,495
New England	 NY1E	 14,664
Northwestern	 N7VS	 528
Pacific	 AC6YY	 1,404
Roanoke	 K4WY	 28,556
Rocky Mountain	 KF7MD	 27,588
Southeastern	 K4PQC	 1,533
Southwestern	 N7IR	 47,376
West Gulf	 W5ESE	 1,840
Canada	 VE7VV	 3,942

Single Operator Unlimited,  
High Power
Atlantic	 AA1K	 529,434
Central	 K9CT	 395,912
Dakota	 K1KD	 168,340
Delta	 AD4EB	 243,837
Great Lakes	 K1LT	 343,026
Hudson	 WA2OAX	 263,320
Midwest	 NØAV	 173,280
New England	 W1UE	 413,058

Northwestern	 K7QA	 70,455
Pacific	 W6DR	 96,624
Roanoke	 N1LN	 403,194
Rocky Mountain	 KVØQ	 216,746
Southeastern	 NO9E	 198,640
Southwestern	 N9NA	 66,015
West Gulf	 K5NA	 313,614
Canada	 VE3EJ	 546,720

Single Operator Unlimited,  
Low Power
Atlantic	 NJ3K	 157,320
Central	 NE9U	 215,476
Dakota	 NØUR	 160,952
Delta	 N4ZZ	 105,032
Great Lakes	 K8BL	 167,400
Hudson	 N2CJ	 91,798
Midwest	 AKØM	 65,920
New England	 W1WBB	 57,442
Northwestern	 KI7Y	 2,704
Pacific	 N3RC	 21,533
Roanoke	 N3HEE	 174,561
Rocky Mountain	 WY7M	 71,775
Southeastern	 K4EA	 84,728
West Gulf	 K5LJ	 37,362
Canada	 VE3MGY	 278,610

Single Operator Unlimited, QRP
Central	 WE9R	 18,513
Delta	 KEØL	 43,800
Great Lakes	 K8ZT	 24,186

Midwest	 KKØU	 51,480
Pacific	 K2GMY	 320
Roanoke	 KA4RRU	 78,960
Canada	 VE3NE	 32,778

Multioperator, Single Transmitter, 
High Power
Atlantic	 W2GD	 581,536
Central	 KR9U	 263,984
Delta	 W9SN	 331,108
Great Lakes	 W8PR	 235,532
Midwest	 NØNI	 352,447
New England	 K1RX	 240,816
Northwestern	 KØSN	 152,511
Pacific	 WD6T	 161,076
Roanoke	 KC4D	 224,829
Rocky Mountain	 KØRF	 347,710
Southeastern	 WW2R	 372,204
Southwestern	 NA7TB	 250,357
West Gulf	 K5CM	 213,696
Canada	 VE2OJ	 242,130

Multioperator, Single Transmitter, 
Low Power
Central	 KA9VVQ	 56,980
Hudson	 NJ1F	 30,800
Pacific	 W6OFM	 11,280
Roanoke	 W4TG	 21,540
Southeastern	 KT4XA	 105,544
Southwestern	 W1FM	 440
West Gulf	 WA5SNL	 25,437

The 2022 ARRL 160-Meter Contest 
will be held December 2 – 4.

During the 2021 ARRL 160-Meter Contest, Stan Stockton, 
K5GO, not only took home first place, DX in the Single 
Operator, High Power category, he was also able to enjoy 
this beautiful view from ZF9CW in the Cayman Islands. [Stan 
Stockton, K5GO, photo] 

Jeff Briggs, K1ZM, operated as VY2ZM on Prince Edward 
Island, Canada, during the 2021 ARRL 160-Meter Contest. 
He won first place, W/VE in the Single Operator, High Power 
category. [Jeff Briggs, K1ZM, photo]


